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Feedback Analysis on Curriculum Design and Review of syllabus
for the Academic Year 2020- 2021

Feedback has been collected in online mode with the help of Google forms from the
students, the Teachers, the alumni and the local employers on curriculum of various courses
and their related aspects in the month of August, 2021 to make teaching learning process
more effective and to meet the needs of the students in all aspects. Feedback forms have
been designed separately for students, teachers, alumniand local employers. Feedback
forms were analysed by IQAC and major suggestions from stakeholders were forwarded to
concerned Departments and affiliated university for necessary action. 430 students, 49
teachers, 14 Alumni, 8 local employersresponses were recorded and analysed on
curriculum, academic environment and other student related services on campus.

Analysis of the Feedback

Student’s Feedback
Govt. Degree College for Women, Nalgonda

Student Feedback Form - Academic Year (2020-21)

S.No Description Excellent gs:; Good Average | Poor Total
1 Relevance of course.strt.Jcture to the course 132 114 159 2 1 430
objective
Scope for Skill Development/
2 Employability/Entrepreneurship in the course 109 116 170 34 1 430
offered
3 The research orientation in the course design 110 118 171 22 2 423
4 Structure of CBCS curriculum 110 102 173 38 6 429
5 Pattern of curriculum evaluation 111 110 177 27 3 428
6 The course syllabus is up to the understanding 126 125 150 23 5 429
level of students
7 Whether Course O.utcomes are Properly Yes: 309 No:36 345
Designed ?
Over all openion 698 685 1000 168 18 2569
Over all opinion 27.2% 26.7% | 38.9% | 6.5% | 0.7% 100%

Student feedback Google form link posted to the students whatsapp groups of all
sections in August 2021 and 430 responses were recorded after. The data in these forms is



tabulated as shown below. Out of 430 student respondents 93% were satisfied with the
curriculum of the courses offered in the college and rated excellent, very good and good.
20% of students commented to include more programmes on communication skills, soft

skills and suggested increasing number of campus drives, job oriented courses.

Graphical Representation of the data obtained:
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Teacher’s Feedback

Teacher feedback was obtained from the faculty of the college on curriculum design &
review of in August 2021 and 49 forms were collected after a week. The data in these forms
is tabulated as shown below. Out of 49 faculty members 93% were satisfied with the
curriculum of the courses offered in the college and rated excellentand very good. 7% of
faculty members suggested including more programmes on research oriented and
application oriented syllabus and to increase, job oriented courses.

Govt. Degree College for Women, Nalgonda
Teachers Feedback Form on curriculum- Academic Year (2020-21)

Strongly Strongly
S.No Description Agree Agree Neutral | Disagree Disagree Total
1 The course structure is in line with 1 37 1 0 0
the programme outcome general 49
The course structure is in line with
2 the specific outcomes in particular 14 32 3 0 0
programme 49
3 The course content is relevant to 22 26 1
course outcomes 49
4 The course content matches the 17 27 5
needs of all level learners 49
It is comfortable to adapt new
5 pedagoglcal tea.chlng tgchnlques in 17 25 7 0 0
the stipulated time period as
planned for curriculum transaction 49
Internal assessment is beneficial
6 and enhances learning levels of 26 20 2 1
students 49
Is Evaluation of semester end
7 examination is fair and the 17 28 3 1
variation with internal assessment
is well with in the acceptable limits 49
The course/syllabus has good
8 balance between theory and 15 28 6
application 49
9 th.ether Course outcomes completely : 32 partially : 17
attained
Over all opinion 139 223 28 0 0 392
in percentages 35% 56% 7% 0 100%
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Employers Feedback

Employers feedback was obtained from the Employers of different categories on
curriculum design & review in August 2021 and 8 forms were collected after a week. The
data in these forms is tabulated as shown below. Out of 8 Employers 67% were satisfied
with the curriculum of the courses offered in the college. 33% of Employerssuggested
including more programmes on communication skills,application oriented syllabus and to

increase courses related to industrial applications.



Govt. Degree College for Women, Nalgonda
Employers Feedback Form on Curriculum of UG level for the Academic Year (2020-21)

S.No Description Yes No | Total
1 Is the course structure under UG level of MGU satisfactory?
6 2 8
2 Does the curriculum design meet the employment needs?
4 4 8
3 Does the curriculum ensure all round development of ward?
6 2 8
4 Does the curriculum design meet the needs of your industry/ work? 4 4
8
5 Does the candidates approached you for job opportunities have required skills
7 1 8
Over all opinion 27 13 40
in percentages 68% | 33%
Graphical Representation of the data obtained:
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Alumni Feedback
Alumni feedback was obtained from the Alumni students of this college on curriculum

design & review of in August 2021 and 14 forms were collected after a week. The data in



these forms is tabulated as shown below. Out of 14Alumni members 96% were satisfied

with the curriculum of the courses offered in the college. 4% of Alumni memberssuggested
including more programmes on communication skills, soft skills and application oriented
syllabus and to increase, job oriented courses

Govt. Degree College for Women, Nalgonda

Alumni Feedback Form on Curriculum- Academic Year (2020-21)

S.No Description Yes | No | Total
1 Is the prescribed curriculum design helped you to gain knowledge ? 14 0 14

2 Is the course structure relevant to progress for higher levels ? 14 0 14
3 Is the course design applicable to real life situation ? 14 0 14
4 Did the course structure evoke research aptitude ? 11 3 14
5 Did the course structure helpful in your career ? 14 0 14
Over all opinion 67 3 70

in percentages 96% | 4% | 100%

Graphical Representation of the data obtained:
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